PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7882385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JVK HOLDINGS INC.	03/28/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GALT DISPLAY RACK COMPANY LIMITED		
Street Address:	reet Address: 141 SAVAGE DRIVE		
City:	ity: CAMBRIDGE, ONTARIO		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	N1T 1S5		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7496983		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)563-9231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6132325300

Email: patents@aventum.law

Correspondent Name: MARK WEIR

Address Line 1: SUITE 104, TOWER A, Address Line 2: 555 LEGGET DRIVE

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, ONTARIO, CANADA K2K 2X3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09086P0017US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK ROBERT WEIR		
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Robert Weir, Reg.#54949/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2023		

Total Attachments: 2

source=3. Assignment from JVK Holdings Inc. to Galt Display Rack Company Limited#page1.tif source=3. Assignment from JVK Holdings Inc. to Galt Display Rack Company Limited#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 063212 FRAME: 0390 507835246

ASSIGNMENT

File Nos.: 09086P0003US; 09086P0013CA01;

09086P0014CA01; 09086P0016US01 and 09086P0017US01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

CANADA/UNITED STATES

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

JVK HOLDINGS INC.

whose full post office address is 141 Savage Drive, Cambridge, Ontario, N1T 155

hereinafter the "Assignor", said Assignor hereby sells and assigns to

GALT DISPLAY RACK COMPANY LIMITED

whose full post office address is 141 Savage Drive, Cambridge, Ontario, N1T 155

(hereinafter the "Assignee"), all the Assignor's right, title, and interest in Canada and in the United States in and to the inventions listed in SCHEDULE A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Patents"), including, without limitation, all the Assignor's corresponding right, title, and interest in the Patents.

For said consideration, the **Assignor** agrees said Patents will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made. In addition, the Assignor will, at the request of the Assignee, execute any and all documents required by the Assignee to fully and properly vest the aforementioned rights in the Assignee. In addition, the Assignee to fully and properly vest the aforementioned rights in the Assignee to fully and properly vest the aforementioned rights in the Assignee.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of AVENTUM IP LAW LLP whose full post office address in Canada is Suite 104, 555 Legget Drive, Tower A, Ottawa, ON K2K 2X3 to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal.

SIGNED AT Cambricase, Ontacio, Canada, (City/State),	
this 28 day of Narch., 2023.	
IVK HOLDINGS INC. Per:(signature)	gerrie Erred
Print Full Name of Signatory: <u>Ja son Kosti</u> gian	
Capacity: OUNET	

File Nos.: 09086P0003US; 09086P0013CA01;

09086P0014CA01; 09086P0016US01 and 09086P0017US01 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

CANADA/UNITED STATES

SCHEDULE A

Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
United States	10/193,209	12-Jul-02	6,820,725	23-Nov-04	SAFETY BRAKE ASSEMBLY
Canada	2,484,454	1-Nov-04	2,484,454	8-Jan-13	GYMNASIUM FLOOR COVERING STORAGE AND CLEANING RACK
Canada	2,649,526	13-Jan-09	2,649,526	24-May-16	GYMNASIUM FLOOR COVERING STORAGE AND CLEANING ROLLER
United States	12/285,136	29-Sep-08	8,099,815	24-Jan-12	GYMNASIUM FLOOR COVERING STORAGE AND CLEANING RACK
United States	12/068,762	8-Feb-08	7,496,983	3-Mar-09	GYMNASIUM FLOOR COVERING STORAGE AND CLEANING ROLLER

PATENT REEL: 063212 FRAME: 0392

RECORDED: 04/04/2023